

SR1631

LRB099 20970 GRL 45936 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Linda Dale Wrigley of Collinsville, who 4 passed away on March 1, 2016; and

5 WHEREAS, Linda Wrigley was a dedicated wife and mother who 6 truly loved her family; she was very proud of her children and 7 grandchildren and will be deeply missed; and

8 WHEREAS, Linda Wrigley was preceded in death by her 9 husband, Daniel, whom she married on March 19, 2000 in Fairview 10 Heights, and her parents, Paul H. and Frances Adams; and

11 WHEREAS, Linda Wrigley is survived by her sons, Jeffrey 12 Michael (Michelle) and Ian Albert (Jodie) Stamps; her sisters, 13 Paula Bryant, Shirley Adams, Mona Stosberg, and Liz Cook; and 14 her grandchildren, Paige, Ryan, Katie, Grace, Nathan, Jonah, 15 and Cora; therefore, be it

16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 18 family and friends, mourn the passing of Linda Dale Wrigley; 19 and be it further

20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

SR1631 -2- LRB099 20970 GRL 45936 r presented to the family of Linda Wrigley as an expression of our sympathy.

1

2